appeared to be classified under CTH 7602 0090.  

ii. Further, the goods appeared to be liable for confiscation under the 

provisions of Section 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962. Accordingly, 

the subject goods i.e., 52MT of aluminum scrap covered by ISRI code 

word “Throb” valued at Rs. 99,25,190/- (Rupees Ninety nine lacs 

twenty five thousand one hundred and ninety only) were placed under 

seizure under the provisions of Section 110(1) of the Customs Act, 

1962 vide seizure Memo bearing F. No. CUS/SIIB/HOC/52/2024-

SIIB dated 22-05-2024 (RUD-4). 

iii. Therefore, for the acts of omission of commission committed by the

[...]

dated 06-04-2024 declared as Aluminum Scrap covered by ISRI code word 
“Throb” under CTH 76020010 order to re-classify the same under CTH 7602 
0090. 

(ii) I order to confiscate 52MT of aluminum scrap covered by ISRI code word 
“Throb” valued at Rs. 99,25,190/- (Rupees Ninety nine lakhs twenty five 
thousand one hundred and ninety only) under Section 111(d) of the Customs 
Act, 1962.  

Customs Act, 1962. 

(iii)  

112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

27. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may be taken 

against the importer or any other person under the Customs Act, 1962 or any